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Department of Defence

STATEMENT OF SERVICE

Full Name:

Service Number:

Date of Birth:
Category of Service:
Employment:

Date of Enlistment:
Date of Discharge:
Rank on Discharge:
Postings:

1 Recruit Training Unit

RAAF School of Technical Training
10 Squadron

RAAF School of Technical Training
2 Aircraft Depot

38 Squadron

35 Squadron

36 Squadron

33 Squadron

Base Squadron

Attachments:

36 Squadron

Base Squadron

36 Squadron

RAAF School of Technical Training
36 Squadron

36 Squadron

RAAF Support Unit 'Tengah’
36 Squadron

RAAF Unit Hong Kong

RAAF Unit Hong Kong
Temporary Duty Overseas
Temporary Duty Overseas

Honours and Awards:

Barry John Dean

A221814

10 May 1945

Royal Australian Air Force

Flight Engineer

28 May 1963

4 November 1983

Warrant Officer

Wagga
Wagga
Townsville
Wagga
Richmond
Richmond
Vietnam
Richmond
Richmond
Richmond

Richmond
Amberley
Richmond
Wagga
Richmond
Richmond
Singapore
Richmond
Hong Kong
Hong Kong
Hong Kong
Hong Kong

19-03-1973
07-08-1973
22-08-1973
05-02-1975
03-09-1978
26-11-1979
04-03-1981
19-05-1981
01-07-1982
21-08-1982
19-11-1982
08-04-1983

Australian Active Service Medal 1945 - 1975 with Clasp 'VIETNAM’

Vietnam Medal

Defence Force Service Medal with First Clasp

28-05-1963
19-08-1963
29-04-1964
15-03-1965
27-07-1965
16-01-1967
16-12-1967
04-12-1968
01-02-1982
02-11-1983

06-08-1973
21-08-1973
29-08-1973
18-03-1975
19-09-1978
02-12-1979
09-03-1981
20-06-1981
14-07-1982
28-08-1982
24-11-1982
12-04-1983




Honours and Awards Continued:

National Medal
Australian Defence Medal
Republic of Vietnam Campaign Medal

For C FITCHETT
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