Australian Government



Department of Defence

# **STATEMENT OF SERVICE**

Full Name:

**Service Number:** 

Date of Birth:

**Category of Service:** 

**Employment:** 

**Date of Enlistment:** 

Date of Discharge:

Rank on Discharge:

#### **Postings:**

1 Recruit Training Unit	Wagga	28-05-1963
RAAF School of Technical Training	Wagga	19-08-1963
10 Squadron	Townsville	29-04-1964
RAAF School of Technical Training	Wagga	15-03-1965
2 Aircraft Depot	Richmond	27-07-1965
38 Squadron	Richmond	16-01-1967
35 Squadron	Vietnam	16-12-1967
36 Squadron	Richmond	04-12-1968
33 Squadron	Richmond	01-02-1982
Base Squadron	Richmond	02-11-1983

### **Attachments:**

36 Squadron Base Squadron	Richmond Amberley	19-03-1973 to 06-08-1973 07-08-1973 to 21-08-1973
36 Squadron	Richmond	22-08-1973 to 29-08-1973
RAAF School of Technical Training	Wagga	05-02-1975 to 18-03-1975
36 Squadron	Richmond	03-09-1978 to 19-09-1978
36 Squadron	Richmond	26-11-1979 to 02-12-1979
RAAF Support Unit 'Tengah'	Singapore	04-03-1981 to 09-03-1981
36 Squadron	Richmond	19-05-1981 to 20-06-1981
RAAF Unit Hong Kong	Hong Kong	01-07-1982 to 14-07-1982
RAAF Unit Hong Kong	Hong Kong	21-08-1982 to 28-08-1982
Temporary Duty Overseas	Hong Kong	19-11-1982 to 24-11-1982
Temporary Duty Overseas	Hong Kong	08-04-1983 to 12-04-1983

## **Honours and Awards:**

Australian Active Service Medal 1945 – 1975 with Clasp 'VIETNAM' Vietnam Medal Defence Force Service Medal with First Clasp

10 May 1945

Barry John Dean

A221814

Royal Australian Air Force

Flight Engineer

28 May 1963

4 November 1983

Warrant Officer

## Honours and Awards Continued:

*National Medal Australian Defence Medal Republic of Vietnam Campaign Medal* 

# For C FITCHETT

Director Defence Archives Defence Support and Reform Group COO Organisation Department of Defence